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German language instructors of the Department of Languages and Literatures 

were awarded with a certificate 

Sevinj Allahverdiyeva, the German language instructor of the Department of 

Languages and Literatures of Khazar University, participated in the improvement 

workshop organized by the Goethe Institute in Baku on November 17-18, 2022, and 

in the seminar organized by the DAAD (German Academic Exchange Service) and 

DLV (Union of German Language Teachers) operating in Baku on November 26, 

2022, and was awarded a certificate. 

Another German language instructor of the department, Shalala Mirzayeva, 

participated in the "Language and Culture" seminar organized by the Ministry of 

Education of Austria and the Embassy of Austria in Baku on December 2-3 and 

received a certificate. 

 

 

Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin alman dili müəllimləri sertifikatla təltif 

olunmuşlar 

Xəzər Universitetinin Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin alman dili müəllimi 

Sevinc Allahverdiyeva 2022-ci il noyabr ayının 17-18-də Bakıda Höte İnstitutunun 

təşkil etdiyi təkmilləşdirmə seminarında və noyabr ayının 26-da Bakida fəaliyyət 

göstərən DAAD (Alman Akademik Mübadilə Mərkəzi) və DLV (Alman Dili 

Müəllimləri Birliyi) tərəfindən təşkil olunmuş seminarda iştirak etmiş və sertifikatla 

təltif olunmuşdur. 

Departamentin digər alman dili müəllimi Şəlalə Mirzəyeva dekabrın 2-3-də Bakıda 

Avstriyanın Təhsil Nazirliyi və Azərbaycandakı səfirliyi tərəfindən təşkil olunmuş “Dil 

və mədəniyyət” adlı seminarda iştirak etmiş və sertifikat almışdır. 
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